
2021 Alcorn State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-18   Conf: 8-7   Home: 6-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 5-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (196), Opp (226)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Triplett (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Dukes (7), Hord (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-116), Dukes (46-52),
Dorsey (21-23), Ursin (16-19), Parker (12-13), Huff (3-3), Ramirez (3-3), Hord (2-2), Wells (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Hunt, Marsha .300 32-31 100 14 30 8 0 1 24 41 .410 5 0 10 0 .327 2 0 1-1 221 3 5 .978
10 Ramsey, Amari .300 32-32 100 19 30 15 1 1 15 50 .500 7 2 15 0 .358 0 1 1-1 28 59 11 .888
4 Arnold, Ashley .286 26-25 63 9 18 2 0 0 11 20 .317 7 0 13 0 .352 1 6 2-2 40 36 8 .905
8 Morgan, Chloey .257 32-32 101 21 26 5 2 1 14 38 .376 10 0 15 0 .324 0 2 3-5 51 5 4 .933
32 Dukes, Hannah .254 29-27 63 3 16 4 0 0 5 20 .317 9 2 12 0 .365 0 7 0-0 101 10 8 .933
7 Triplett, Brittney .244 26-25 82 15 20 1 1 1 8 26 .317 7 0 5 0 .297 2 2 3-4 44 48 14 .868
2 Lindsey, Desirea .210 32-32 81 14 17 1 1 0 5 20 .247 9 2 13 0 .304 0 1 5-5 48 3 5 .911
3 Parker, Kiri .167 25-22 66 6 11 2 0 3 13 22 .333 10 1 16 0 .282 1 0 0-0 14 17 3 .912
20 Hord, Sandrea .250 4-4 12 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .333 1 1 0 0 .357 0 0 0-0 11 1 1 .923
16 Dorsey, Ambria .231 18-14 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 5 0 .231 0 1 0-0 3 18 0 1.000
13 Feazell, Zyon .222 5-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
11 Wells, Genise .206 19-14 34 6 7 1 0 0 7 8 .235 7 4 12 0 .400 0 5 0-0 8 6 1 .933
9 Crosby, Miracle .200 22-13 30 10 6 0 0 0 0 6 .200 6 0 12 0 .333 0 1 4-4 20 20 5 .889
22 Bowles, Teona .200 20-13 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 1-2 10 1 1 .917
24 Dickerson, Malea .111 4-4 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 1 0 .200 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
1 Lockridge, Kelsey .094 15-11 32 1 3 2 0 0 1 5 .156 3 3 8 0 .237 0 0 0-0 2 7 6 .600
12 Ramirez, Alexsis .063 10-5 16 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 1 0 2 0 .118 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
23 Huff, Keelee .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
Totals .237 32-32 831 127 197 42 5 7 106 270 .325 83 15 148 0 .316 6 27 20-24 634 250 75 .922
Opponents .302 32-32 912 187 275 48 15 8 157 377 .413 91 15 109 3 .371 10 21 52-58 638 273 57 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Ursin, Brenn 5.05 3-7 12 11 8 0-0 0 71.1 99 53 40 21 40 16 6 3 .318 1 6 0 1 10
16 Dorsey, Ambria 5.19 9-5 17 11 9 0-0 0 78.0 91 71 45 39 43 14 7 4 .278 9 4 0 7 4
12 Ramirez, Alexsis 5.40 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 11 6 4 4 4 0 1 .317 0 0 0 1 2
3 Parker, Kiri 6.92 2-4 11 8 4 0-0 0 52.0 72 52 40 27 22 14 2 0 .309 6 5 0 1 5
Totals 5.58 14-18 44 32 21 0 0 211.1 275 187 131 91 109 48 15 8 .302 16 15 0 10 21
Opponents 3.98 18-14 47 32 22 5 1 212.2 197 127 94 83 148 42 5 7 .237 20 15 0 6 27



2021 Alcorn State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Dorsey, Ambria 21 3 18 0 1.000 0 21 2 .913 0 0
24 Dickerson, Malea 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ramirez, Alexsis 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Hunt, Marsha 229 221 3 5 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ursin, Brenn 18 2 15 1 .944 0 16 3 .842 0 0
13 Feazell, Zyon 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dukes, Hannah 119 101 10 8 .933 1 46 6 .885 7 1
8 Morgan, Chloey 60 51 5 4 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wells, Genise 15 8 6 1 .933 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Hord, Sandrea 13 11 1 1 .923 0 2 0 1.000 3 0
22 Bowles, Teona 12 10 1 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Huff, Keelee 12 11 0 1 .917 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Parker, Kiri 34 14 17 3 .912 1 12 1 .923 0 0
2 Lindsey, Desirea 56 48 3 5 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Arnold, Ashley 84 40 36 8 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Crosby, Miracle 45 20 20 5 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ramsey, Amari 98 28 59 11 .888 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Triplett, Brittney 106 44 48 14 .868 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lockridge, Kelsey 15 2 7 6 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 959 634 250 75 .922 18 52 6 .897 10 1
Opponents 968 638 273 57 .941 4 21 3 .857 5 0


